THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # 04132	Book 2004 Page 4141 Type 03 Date 9/03/2004 Time 10:57	01 Pages 3
		Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.0	
ফু ক চু, ধুলাকা - পাই ক্যান চাইটো	S HOR TOWER PARTY	Rev Transfer Tax \$87.20 Rev Stamp# 312 DOV# 420	
TIO DAY	is fept 2004	MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COU MADISON !OWA	NTY RECORDE
10 6	Well Decare	COMPUTER V	
	J Dervins	COMPARED.	
Preparer Jerroid B. Oliver, P. Individual's N	O. Box 230, Winterset, (515) 462-3 lame Street Add	iress City	Phone
Address Tax S	Statement: Craig B. Hubby and 2371 300th Street, P	FOR R	OVE THIS LINE RECORDER
To CIACO	WARRANTY DEED	JOINT TENANCY	
For the consideration	of Fifty-five thousand		
Dollar(s) and other valuab			
Pauline M. Spencer, single			
			<del></del>
do hereby Convey to	. V. Hukhu, as Isint Tanants with l	Full Dights of Curvivership and Not as Tanants	in Common
Craig B. Hubby and Deboral	1 K. Hubby, as Joint Tenants with 1	Full Rights of Survivorship and Not as Tenants	
as Joint Tenants with Fu	Il Rights of Sunvivorship, and a	not as Tenants in Common, the following	a described
real estate in		County, Iowa:	g dooonbod
See Exhibit "A" attached.			
			,
•			
·			
estate by title in fee sim that the real estate is fre grantors Covenant to Wa may be above stated. Endistributive share in and to Words and phrases is	ple; that they have good and be and clear of all liens and el rrant and Defend the real estat Each of the undersigned hereb the real estate.	successors in interest, that grantors ho lawful authority to sell and convey the recumbrances except as may be above se against the lawful claims of all persons by relinquishes all rights of dower, home ent hereof, shall be construed as in the sorting to the context.	real estate; stated; and except as estead and
•	southle of fortalities goridor, acce		/
STATE OF	, ,	Dated: September 2. 200') Pauline M. Spencer	<del></del>
·	COUNTY,	$A \cap A \cap A \cap A$	
On this day o	f, the undersigned, a Notary	By Navid R. Stanger Attorney In Fact	(Grantor)
	State, personally appeared	By David R. Spencer, Attorney-In-Fact	(Grantor)
			(Grantor)
	identical persons named in		(Grantor)
	foregoing instrument and		
acknowledged that they of voluntary act and deed.	executed the same as their		(Grantor)
			·
	Notary Public		(Grantor)
(This form of acknowledgment for	or individual grantor(s) only)		
© The Iowa State Bar Association 2003		103 WARRANTY DEED	- JOINT TENANCY Revised January, 2000

Document 2004 4141

(Section 558.39, Code of lowa)



STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	, ss:	
صّ On this	2 day of <u>Sep</u>	tember ,200	$\int$ , before me, the $\iota$	undersigned, a Notary Pu	blic in and for
said State, pers	onally appeared	DAVID E	B. SPENCER	, to me known to l	oe the person
who executed the	he foregoing instr	ument in behalf of	PAUL	INE M. SPENCER	and
acknowledged t	that (he) <del>(she)</del> ex	ecuted the same as the	voluntary act and	deed of said	
		PAULINE N	A. SPENCER		
		Carol Ki	ain 0°	_ , Notary Public in and for	or said State.

Acknowledgment: For use in the case of natural persons acting by attorney

CAFOL KIERNAN Commission Number 010892 My Commission Expires February 18, 2005

## EXHIBIT "A"

The North Half (½) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) and the Southwest Quarter (¼) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) of Section Eight (8), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Madison County, Iowa; EXCEPT the Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Southwest Quarter (¼) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) of Section Eight (8), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Madison County, Iowa.